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 Archdiocesan News 
Pro-Life Movie “Gosnell” Playing at Elmwood 
 
“Gosnell: The Trial of America’s Biggest Serial Killer,” is playing at AMC 
Elmwood 20, 1200 Elmwood Park Boulevard, Harahan. The film is the 
shocking true story of the investigation and trial of Dr. Kermit Gosnell—
his 30-year killing spree and the political and media establishment that 
tried to cover it up. Originally investigated for illegal prescription drug 
sales, a raid by DEA, FBI, and local law enforcement revealed crimes 
they could not have expected within the clinic. The movie is based on a 
New York Times bestseller. 
 
St. Jude Solemn Novena: October 22-30 
 
The Solemn Novena in Honor of St. Jude will take place, Monday, Octo-
ber 22, through Tuesday, October 30, at St. Mary Magdalen Church, 
6425 West Metairie Avenue (corner of Airline Park Boulevard). St. Mary 
Magdalen pastor Fr. Christian DeLerno will be the homilist. St. Jude is 
the patron saint of hope and impossible causes and one of Jesus’ origi-
nal twelve Apostles. Visit stmarymagdalenchurch.com or call 733-0922.   
 
CCANO Volunteer Information Session: October 23 
  
Catholic Charities Archdiocese of New Orleans (CCANO) is conducting a 
volunteer information session, Tuesday, October 23, 4 pm, at the 
CCANO offices, 1000 Howard Avenue (2nd floor), New Orleans. CCANO 
seeks volunteers to help with a range of services designed to assist fami-
lies, new citizens, children, seniors, refugees, and many others within 
the local community, as well as to assist with CCANO administrative 
work. For more information, visit ccano.org or contact Emily Stieber at 
estieber@ccano.org or 310-6960. 
 
Upcoming WINE Gatherings: October 24 and 25 
 
Kathleen Beckmann, L.H.S, author of “When Women Pray: Eleven Cath-
olic Women on the Power of Prayer,” will speak at the next set of Wom-
en in the New Evangelization (WINE) gatherings, Wednesday, October 
24, and Thursday, October 25. New Orleans music artist and minister 
Lorraine Hess will provide music. Lunch and dinner options are available 
on the Southshore and the Northshore. Register online at Event-
brite.com. For more information, call 985-249-9258. 
 
Movie Night with Rosary: October 25 
 
“Power in My Hands,” an 80-minute film about the beauty, timeless-
ness, and power of the rosary, will be shown on Thursday, October 25, 
7 pm, in the Teen Center at St. Benilde Church, 1901 Division Street, 
Metairie. The rosary will be prayed following the movie. Light refresh-
ments will be served. For more information contact Val at 427-0327 or 
valencemet@aol.com. 
 
Immaculée to Conduct Retreat: October 26-27 
 
Rwandan genocide survivor Immaculée Ilibagiza will conduct a retreat  
on Friday, October 26, 5-9 pm, and Saturday, October 27, 9 am-
12:30 pm, at St. Dominic Catholic Church, 775 Harrison Avenue, New 
Orleans. New York Times best-selling author of “Left to Tell,” Ilibagiza 
huddled with seven other women in a cramped bathroom for 91 days 
while killers lurked just outside the door. She will witness to the lifesav-
ing power of faith and the rosary. Tickets are $57 for an individual; $76 
for an individual and one guest. Go to www.immaculee.com, click on 
“Retreats” under “Shop/Events,” and then on “Retreat in New Orleans, 
LA / October 26-27, 2018.”  
 
Silent Retreat for Women: October 26-28 
 
The fundamental truths of our lives, above all: Our Lord’s love for us, 
His mercy and forgiveness, and the mysteries of His own passion, death 
and resurrection will be the subject matter for a women’s silent re-
treat, Friday-Sunday, October 26-28, at the Archdiocese of New Orle-
ans Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary Street, Metairie. Fr. Jeremy Lambert, 
LC, will direct the retreat. The cost is $350; $250 is the minimum dona-
tion. To register, call Susan Halligan at 267-9604. 
 
Saint Joseph Abbey and Seminary College 
Deo Gratias Gala: October 27 
 
“Deo Gratias Gala,” a special evening to benefit the seminarians of 
Saint Joseph Abbey and Seminary College, is set for Saturday, October 
27, at St. Joseph, 75376 River Road, St. Benedict, Louisiana. The even-
ing will begin with Vespers and the Schola Cantorum at 6 pm, followed 
by special food, drink, and music, and a silent auction and raffle. For 
more information or to register, visit www.sjasc.edu. St. Joseph Abbey 
and Seminary College welcomed a record 150 seminarians this year. 

Opportunity to Explore Priesthood: November 2-4  
  
Male high school juniors and seniors and college-age men interested in 
exploring priesthood are invited to spend the weekend with St. Joseph 
Seminary College seminarians, Friday-Sunday, November 2-4, at the 
seminary college in Covington. Those taking part will see what day-to-
day life is like at the seminary. There is no charge for the weekend. The 
registration deadline is October 26. For information, contact Fr. Kurt 
Young, 861-6298. 
 
Roots and Wings Women’s Retreat: November 2-4 
 
At birth, as our journey begins, we are "rooted" into our family, our 
Church, and the world. As we enter into the mystery of our "roots," 
spiritual transformation begins. Entering, then, into the mystery of our 
"wings," we continue to grow into our personal uniqueness. During this 
silent retreat, Friday-Sunday, November 2-4, at the Archdiocese of 
New Orleans Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary St., Metairie, retreatants 
will pray with the mysteries of their “roots” and “wings.” The cost is 
$225, which includes private room and bath and all meals. Registration 
fee is $75. Space is limited; please register by October 22, at asc.arch-
no.org, by emailing archspirctr@arch-no.org, or by calling 861-3254.   
   
Tricentennial Faith Celebration: November 3 
 
A day-long event, “A Celebration of Faith: Transforming the World, 
Witnessing to Jesus,” has been planned for Saturday, November 3, 9 
am-3 pm. Crux Now editor, John Allen, Jr., will be featured as the 
morning keynote speaker, and Archbishop Aymond will celebrate Mass. 
The afternoon will consist of a variety of breakout sessions. To register 
or for information, visit www.nolacatholic.org/celebration-of-faith. 

Hurricane Michael Relief 
  

Any who are interested in sending a gift to help those 
affected by Hurricane Michael may direct it as follows:  
Archdiocese of New Orleans, 7887 Walmsley Ave., New Orleans, LA 
70125. These gifts will go directly to those most in need. May Our Lady 
of Prompt Succor continue to pray for us and all those in the Gulf Coast 
region during this hurricane season. 
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Parish Contacts  
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Timothy Hedrick, Pastor    
        frtim@scschurch.com, ext. 1501 
 
Rev. Garrett O’Brien, Parochial Vicar 
         frgarrett@scschurch.com, ext. 1502  
 
Deacon Mike Coney  
        dcnmike@scschurch.com, ext. 1521 
   
Deacon Paul Hauck 
        dcnpaul@scschurch.com, ext. 1522 
 
Deacon Don Richard, ext. 1523 
        dcndon@scschurch.com 
 
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        denise@scschurch.com, ext. 1503 
 
Paula Atchley, Director of Religious Education 
        paula@scschurch.com, ext. 1506 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Financial Assistant 
        cbarb@scschurch.com, ext. 1515 
 
Mary Bielski, Director of Youth Ministry 
        mary@scschurch.com, ext. 1510 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Director of Music Ministry 
        sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor 
        info@scschurch.com, ext. 1500 
 
Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Joni Parent Maurer, Director of Evangelization 
        joni@scschurch.com, ext. 1509 
 
Raymond Nash, Custodian 
 
Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator 
         kim@scschurch.com, ext. 1512 
 
Miranda Powell, Office Assistant 
        miranda@scschurch.com, ext. 1509 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Administrative Assistant 
        debbie@scschurch.com, ext. 1504 
 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation — Confirmation will be celebrated for 
11th and 12th graders in February. Classes begin in Sep-
tember.  
 
Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months 
before the wedding and before making arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery. Please 
contact the parish office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making  
arrangements with the funeral home. 
 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church 
and return it to the parish office.  
 
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
Bulletin notices must be received in the parish office at 
least 7 days before the date of the bulletin for which 
the notice is intended, to be considered for publication.   

 

Parish Ministry Contacts  
 

 
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@scschurch.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Bereavement Ministry Becky Steppe 289-6636 rks45@outlook.com 

Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 mschneller@scsgators.org 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation (Teen) Paula Atchley 835-9343 paula@scschurch.com 
Confirmation (Adult) Jennifer Collins 

Joni Parent 610-2728 
494-3418 jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com 

joni@scschurch.com 
Cub Scouts Gerard Boineau 

Yvette Lionnet 228-3632 
309-0471 gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 mary@scschurch.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Norman Romagosa 301-7149 njromagosa@hotmail.com 
Fair  Alissa Adam 920-0054 scsfair@gmail.com 
FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul & Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@gmail.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945  barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheatcpa@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Helen Fish 220-4744 helenfish@cox.net 
Homebound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 

Knights of Columbus David Lynch 250-1185 davidlynchkc@cox.net 
K4J VBS Tram Jacobs                     400-8726 vujacobs@cox.net 
Lectors Randi Robarts 905-6343 randirobarts@yahoo.com 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

Lord, Teach Me To Pray Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya 
Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Mary Sue Battle 583-0955 marysuebattle@gmail.com 

Men of St. Joseph Harry Hardin 
Don Engler 

756-0822 
908-2392 

harry.hardin@hancockwhitney.com 
englerdon@hotmail.com 

Men’s Club James Carter 
Jeff Lionnet 

231-1970 
908-3089 aabwholesale@yahoo.com 

jlionnet1@gmail.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Paula Atchley 835-9343 paula@scschurch.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Prime Timers Judy Watts 828-4524 judywatts1@yahoo.com 

Prison Ministry Mark Truxillo 510-4563 m.mark.truxillo@gmail.com 

Radio Rosary Mickey Lacombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Jeni Tauzier 
Devon Cannata 

940-7633 
621-6194 

jtauzier@yahoo.com 
dnmarque@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@scschurch.com 

Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Violence Prevention  Christi Sumich  909-2394 cksumich@yahoo.com 

Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 
Rich Baudry  442-7013 

931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 
rich@baudrytherapy.com 

Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 favretc0@aol.com 
Women’s Club Michelle Guillot 451-0178 michelleguillot@cox.net 
Young Catholic  
Professionals Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 

Summer Camp Matt Orillion 831-2688 camp@scschurch.com 

Hotel Hope Janet Meyers 343-1315 jsmeyers1@yahoo.com 


